
Sequoia Century 2008 Long Route  (180 km)
Western Wheelers Bicycle Club Follow the PINK arrows.

v1.2

Miles Miles Ft. Climb
To Next So Far So Far

VA Health Care System 0.1 0 0 Start (6:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.).
Miranda Ave. L 0.3 0.1 0 Follow the PINK arrows.
Arastradero Rd. R 1.4 0.4 0 Cross Foothill Expressway
Purissima Rd. L 0.5 1.8 130
Elena Rd. R 0.6 2.3 190
Natoma Rd. R 0.6 2.9 390
Black Mountain Rd. R 0.5 3.5 450
Altamont Rd. R 0.5 4.0 610
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 4.5 650 Stair-step climb up Page Mill Rd.  Single file, please.
Alpine Rd. S 3.5 11.0 2280 Cross Skyline Blvd.  Gradual climb then bumpy descent.
Alpine Rd. R 4.0 14.5 2430 Keep right.  Stay on Alpine Rd.  Take care on descent.
Pescadero Rd. L 0.5 18.5 2450 Start climb up Haskins Hill on Pescadero Rd.
Sam McDonald Park entrance R 0.1 19.0 2610
Sam McDonald Park U 0.0 19.1 2640 REST STOP (open 7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.).
Pescadero Rd. R 9.7 19.1 2640 Continue over Haskins Hill.  Take care on descent.
Butano Cutoff L 0.6 28.8 3300
Cloverdale Rd. L 4.8 29.4 3300
Gazos Creek Rd. R 2.1 34.2 3570 Watch out for loose gravel.
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 1.4 36.3 3570 Begin long ride down the coast.
Rossi Rd. L 0.6 37.7 3600
Costanoa picnic area U 0.6 38.3 3690 REST STOP (open 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.).
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 23.3 38.9 3690 South along coast.  Be careful crossing RR tracks

in Davenport!   CA1 follows Mission St. into Santa Cruz.
Mission St. (at Chestnut St.) S 0.8 62.2 4520 Stay on Mission St. instead of CA1.  Becomes Water St.
Market St. L 1.6 63.0 4520 Becomes Branciforte Dr.
De Laveaga Park entrance R 0.2 64.6 4670
De Laveaga Park U 0.2 64.8 4700 LUNCH STOP (open 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.).
Branciforte Dr. R 1.4 65.0 4710 Follow the PINK arrows.
Granite Creek Rd. L 3.2 66.4 4810 Gradual climb, steeper near the top, then short descent.
CA17 overpass L 0.2 69.6 5360 Go over CA17.
Scotts Valley Dr. R 0.1 69.8 5380 Prepare for immediate left turn.
Glenwood Dr. L 2.8 69.9 5380 This was the old road from San Jose to Santa Cruz.
Mountain Charlie Rd. L 5.2 72.7 5620 Stair-step climb.  Single file, please.
Summit Rd. L 2.6 77.9 6750 Short steep climb.
Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 80.5 7030 Busy, narrow road.  Single file, please.
Skyline Blvd. (CA35) R 3.9 81.2 7210 Narrow, quiet road.  Keep right, esp. at blind corners!
Skyline Blvd. (CA35) S 6.4 85.1 7670 Continue straight on Skyline at Black Rd.
Skyline Blvd. (CA35) S 0.6 91.5 8380 Continue straight on Skyline at CA9.
Saratoga Gap Fire Station L 0.0 92.1 8410 REST STOP (open 9:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.).
Skyline Blvd. (CA35) R 0.6 92.1 8410 Backtrack south to CA9 (Saratoga Gap).
CA9 (Big Basin Way) L 5.5 92.7 8480 Long descent.  Stay in control!
Pierce Rd. L 0.8 98.2 8480 Short climb, then descent.
Teerlink Way L 0.2 99.0 8610 Steep descent, short rise, descent.
Damon Lane R 0.1 99.2 8630
Mt. Eden Rd. L 2.1 99.3 8630 Steep climb, flat top, curvy descent.
Stevens Canyon Rd. S 10.3 101.4 8890 Continue straight on Foothill Blvd. and Foothill Expwy.
Arastradero Rd. exit R 0.1 111.7 9020
Miranda Ave. S 0.3 111.8 9020 Cross Arastradero Rd.; go straight on Miranda Ave.
VA Health Care System R 0.1 112.1 9020 Done (closes at 6:00 p.m.).

At Turn
Please ride safely and courteously and obey all    
traffic laws.  Be a good ambassador for cycling!


